
BODY ALARMS/MAN DOWN AND ELECTRONIC SECURITY CONTROLS REBID 2 $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 10, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

January 31, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 80971D

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

80971D

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044
$1,897,600.00 A
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

80971D

CONCORD

Items

901
 

U
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BODY ALARM/MAN 
DOWN SYSTEM 

 
 

$750,000.00
 

$755,000.00
 

$755,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$750,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA SYSTEM INCLUDING 
ELECTRONIC SECURITY VIEWING STATIONS 

 
 

$490,000.00
 

$496,000.00
 

$496,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$490,000.00
 

903
 
 

U
 
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA AND BODY 
ALARM/MAN DOWN SYSTEMS SHARED 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

 
 
 

$395,000.00
 
 

$525,000.00
 
 

$525,000.00
 
 

 
 
 

1.00
 
 

$395,000.00
 
 

904
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND OWNER 
CHANGES MAN DOWN SYSTEM 

 
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

 
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

905
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND OWNER 
CHANGES ELECTRONIC SECURITY 

 
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

 
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

906 LFPROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL FIBER  $10,000.00 $12.00 $12,000.00  1,000.00 $10.00

907
 

LF
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW COAX TO REPLACE 
EXISTING 

 
 

$5,000.00
 

$9.60
 

$9,600.00
 

 
 

1,000.00
 

$5.00
 

$1,750,000.00  $1,897,600.00  Totals:

80971D ADD ALTERNATES

991 ADD ALTERNATE

991 UADD CAMERA GROUP A  $59,400.00 $51,909.25 $51,909.25  1.00 $59,400.00

992 ADD ALTERNATE

992 UADD CAMERA GROUP B  $149,600.00 $139,349.42 $139,349.42  1.00 $149,600.00

993 ADD ALTERNATE

993 UADD CAMERA GROUP C  $41,800.00 $36,099.18 $36,099.18  1.00 $41,800.00

994 ADD ALTERNATE

994 UADD CAMERA GROUP D  $113,300.00 $80,510.11 $80,510.11  1.00 $113,300.00

995 ADD ALTERNATE

995 UADD CAMERA GROUP E  $114,400.00 $99,520.26 $99,520.26  1.00 $114,400.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

80971D

CONCORD

996 ADD ALTERNATE

996 UADD CAMERA GROUP F  $50,600.00 $51,495.89 $51,495.89  1.00 $50,600.00

997 ADD ALTERNATE

997 UADD CAMERA GROUP G  $60,500.00 $55,880.05 $55,880.05  1.00 $60,500.00

998 ADD ALTERNATE

998 UADD CAMERA GROUP H  $49,500.00 $45,272.58 $45,272.58  1.00 $49,500.00

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,750,000.00  $1,897,600.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

80971D

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BODY 
ALARM/MAN 
DOWN SYSTEM 

U
 

1.00
 

$755,000.00
 

$750,000.00
 

$750,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$755,000.00
 

902
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA SYSTEM 
INCLUDING 
ELECTRONIC SECURITY VIEWING STATIONS 

U
 

1.00
 

$496,000.00
 

$490,000.00
 

$490,000.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$496,000.00
 

903
 
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA AND BODY 
ALARM/MAN DOWN SYSTEMS SHARED 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

U
 
 

1.00
 
 

$525,000.00
 
 

$395,000.00
 
 

$395,000.00
 
 

$130,000.00
 
 

$525,000.00
 
 

904
 

ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER 
CHANGES MAN DOWN SYSTEM 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

905
 

ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER 
CHANGES ELECTRONIC SECURITY 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

906 PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL FIBER LF 1,000.00 $12,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00$12.00

907
 

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW COAX TO 
REPLACE 
EXISTING 

LF
 

1,000.00
 

$9,600.00
 

$5.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$4,600.00
 

$9.60
 

80971D ADD ALTERNATES

991 ADD ALTERNATE

991 ADD CAMERA GROUP A U 1.00 $51,909.25 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 ($7,490.75)$51,909.25

992 ADD ALTERNATE

992 ADD CAMERA GROUP B U 1.00 $139,349.42 $149,600.00 $149,600.00 ($10,250.58)$139,349.42
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

80971D

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
993 ADD ALTERNATE

993 ADD CAMERA GROUP C U 1.00 $36,099.18 $41,800.00 $41,800.00 ($5,700.82)$36,099.18

994 ADD ALTERNATE

994 ADD CAMERA GROUP D U 1.00 $80,510.11 $113,300.00 $113,300.00 ($32,789.89)$80,510.11

995 ADD ALTERNATE

995 ADD CAMERA GROUP E U 1.00 $99,520.26 $114,400.00 $114,400.00 ($14,879.74)$99,520.26

996 ADD ALTERNATE

996 ADD CAMERA GROUP F U 1.00 $51,495.89 $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $895.89$51,495.89

997 ADD ALTERNATE

997 ADD CAMERA GROUP G U 1.00 $55,880.05 $60,500.00 $60,500.00 ($4,619.95)$55,880.05

998 ADD ALTERNATE

998 ADD CAMERA GROUP H U 1.00 $45,272.58 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 ($4,227.42)$45,272.58

Total: $1,897,600.00 $1,750,000.00 $147,600.00
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