

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 80971D NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: CONCORD

Awarded To:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 80971D

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: **DATE BIDS OPEN:**

NON-FEDERAL March 10, 2021, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK:

LOCATION:

BODY ALARMS/MAN DOWN AND ELECTRONIC SECURITY CONTROLS REBID 2

Amount: Award Date: \$0.00

Certified by: Director of Project Development

COMPLETION DATE:

January 31, 2022 Merrimack

Summary of Bidders

Bid Amount Contractor Rank \$1,897,600.00 D. L.KING & ASSOCIATES INC. Α 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

ABC Bid Data



CONCORD 80971D NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		D. L. IKING & ASSOCIATES INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE NASHUA, NH 03062-1044			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Items									
901	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BODY ALARM/MAN DOWN SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$755,000.00		
902	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA SYSTEM INCLUDING ELECTRONIC SECURITY VIEWING STATIONS	U	1.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$496,000.00		
903	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA AND BODY ALARM/MAN DOWN SYSTEMS SHARED INFRASTRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00		
904	ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND OWNER CHANGES MAN DOWN SYSTEM	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		
905	ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND OWNER CHANGES ELECTRONIC SECURITY	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		
906	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL FIBER	LF	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00		
907	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW COAX TO REPLACE EXISTING	LF	1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.60	\$9,600.00		
			Totals:		\$1,750,000.00		\$1,897,600.00		
80971D AD	D ALTERNATES								
991 ADD	ALTERNATE								
991	ADD CAMERA GROUP A	U	1.00	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00	\$51,909.25	\$51,909.25		
992 ADD ALTERNATE									
992	ADD CAMERA GROUP B	U	1.00	\$149,600.00	\$149,600.00	\$139,349.42	\$139,349.42		
993 ADD ALTERNATE									
993	ADD CAMERA GROUP C	U	1.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$36,099.18	\$36,099.18		
994 ADD ALTERNATE									
994	ADD CAMERA GROUP D	U	1.00	\$113,300.00	\$113,300.00	\$80,510.11	\$80,510.11		
995 ADD ALTERNATE									
995	ADD CAMERA GROUP E	U	1.00	\$114,400.00	\$114,400.00	\$99,520.26	\$99,520.26		

1776

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 80971D NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE NASHUA, NH 03062-1044			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
996 ADD /	ALTERNATE								
996	ADD CAMERA GROUP F	U	1.00	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$51,495.89	\$51,495.89		
997 ADD ALTERNATE									
997	ADD CAMERA GROUP G	U	1.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$55,880.05	\$55,880.05		
998 ADD ALTERNATE									
998	ADD CAMERA GROUP H	U	1.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$45,272.58	\$45,272.58		
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$1,750,000.00		\$1,897,600.00		

PS&E Comparison



CONCORD 80971D NON-FEDERAL

			Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
901	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BODY ALARM/MAN	U	1.00	\$755,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$5,000.00
902	DOWN SYSTEM PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA SYSTEM INCLUDING	U	1.00	\$496,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$6,000.00
903	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAMERA AND BODY ALARM/MAN DOWN SYSTEMS SHARED INFRASTRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$130,000.00
904	ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND OWNER CHANGES MAN DOWN SYSTEM	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
905	ALLOWANCE FOR LATENT CONDITIONS AND OWNER CHANGES ELECTRONIC SECURITY	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
906	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL FIBER	LF	1,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
907	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW COAX TO REPLACE EXISTING	LF	1,000.00	\$9.60	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00
80971D	ADD ALTERNATES							
991 A	DD ALTERNATE							
991	ADD CAMERA GROUP A	U	1.00	\$51,909.25	\$51,909.25	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00	(\$7,490.75)
992 A	DD ALTERNATE	-			_			
992	ADD CAMERA GROUP B	U	1.00	\$139,349.42	\$139,349.42	\$149,600.00	\$149,600.00	(\$10,250.58)

Wednesday, March 10, 2021 Page 4 of 5

PS&E Comparison



CONCORD 80971D NON-FEDERAL

	1			A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description DD ALTERNATE	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
993	ADD CAMERA GROUP C	U	1.00	\$36,099.18	\$36,099.18	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	(\$5,700.82)
994 A	DD ALTERNATE		1			I		
994	ADD CAMERA GROUP D	U	1.00	\$80,510.11	\$80,510.11	\$113,300.00	\$113,300.00	(\$32,789.89)
995 A	DD ALTERNATE	•		•				
995	ADD CAMERA GROUP E	U	1.00	\$99,520.26	\$99,520.26	\$114,400.00	\$114,400.00	(\$14,879.74)
996 A	DD ALTERNATE	_			_			
996	ADD CAMERA GROUP F	U	1.00	\$51,495.89	\$51,495.89	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$895.89
997 A	DD ALTERNATE				-	-		
997	ADD CAMERA GROUP G	U	1.00	\$55,880.05	\$55,880.05	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	(\$4,619.95)
998 A	DD ALTERNATE							
998	ADD CAMERA GROUP H	U	1.00	\$45,272.58	\$45,272.58	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	(\$4,227.42)
		Total:		•	\$1,897,600.00		\$1,750,000.00	\$147,600.00

Wednesday, March 10, 2021 Page 5 of 5